## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on this 8th day of August, 2007, I caused to be served, via email, a true and correct copy of the Direct Testimony of Jeffrey K. Larsen on behalf of Rocky Mountain Power in Docket Nos. 06-035-163, 07-035-04 and 07-035-14 to the following:

Gary A. Dodge Hatch James & Dodge 10 West Broadway, Suite 400 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 gdodge@hjdlaw.com

Michael Ginsberg (2)
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
500 Heber M. Wells Building
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
mginsberg@utah.gov
Attorneys for Division of Public Utilities

Michelle Beck
Director
Committee of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
mbeck@utah.gov
William Powell
Division of Public Utilities
500 Heber M. Wells Building
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
wpowell@utah.gov

Paul Proctor
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
160 East 300 South, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
pproctor@utah.gov
Attorneys for Committee of Consumer
Services

Debbie DePetris, Supervisor, Regulation Administration